
East Dunbartonshire Council 


Declaration of Results 


This report is the Declaration of Results script for Retuming Officer. 


Ward 6 - Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South 

Here Is the result of the election in the Ward 6 - Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South. There are 3 councillors to be elected. 

• The percentage poll was 56.1 %. 

• There were 103 rejected papers. The quota of votes for a candidate to be elected is 1,665. 

• The first preference votes received by each of the candidates was: 

Rod ACKLAND Scottish Liberal Democrats 
Rhondda GEEKIE Scottish Labour Party 
Gillian RENWICK Scottish National Party (SNP) 
Martin ROBERTSON Scottish National Party (SNPl 
Carolynn SCRIMGEOUR Scottish Green Party 

805 

728 


1,499 


505 

259 


Allsdalr SINCLAIR Independent 415 
Sandy TAYLOR Independent 811 
Sandra THORNTON Scottish Conservative and Unionist 1,634 

Total 6,656 

After application of the election rules I declare that the following are deemed to be elected as councillors for the Ward 6 -
Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South 

Rod ACKLAND 
GllllanlRENWICK 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Sandra THORNTON 

Scottish Liberal Democrats -- 
Scottish National Party (SNP} 
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

8 

5 

3 

Returning Officer Signature: 
Date: 

Rep0rt N•me: Oed•rallonOIR01ult1_Repart_Werc1_e_._Lenzle. &. KirklnU:loch_Sou111_05052017_131529.pdl Cre11ec1· OS-S-2017 13;15:29 




