East Dunbartonshire Council

Declaration of Results

This report is the Declaration of Results script for Returning Officer.

Contest Name

Ward 6 - Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South

Here is the result of the election in the Ward 6 - Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South. There are 3 councillors to be elected.

- The percentage poll was 56.1%.
- There were 103 rejected papers. The quota of votes for a candidate to be elected is 1,665.
- · The first preference votes received by each of the candidates was:

Candidate Name	Affiliation		Number of 1st Preferences
Rod ACKLAND	Scottish Liberal Democrats		805
Rhondda GEEKIE	Scottish Labour Party		728
Gillian RENWICK	Scottish National Party (SNP)		1,499
Martin ROBERTSON	Scottish National Party (SNP)		505
Carolynn SCRIMGEOUR	Scottish Green Party		259
Alisdair SINCLAIR	Independent		415
Sandy TAYLOR	Independent		811
Sandra THORNTON	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		1,634
		Total	6,656

After application of the election rules I declare that the following are deemed to be elected as councillors for the Ward 6 -Lenzie & Kirkintilloch South

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Stage at which Candidate was Elected
Rod ACKLAND	Scottish Liberal Democrats	8
Gillian RENWICK	Scottish National Party (SNP)	5
Sandra THORNTON	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	3
Returning Officer Signature: Date:		